
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 7/15/2022

Recent Progress:

• Started setting structural steel joists at Department side

• Continued erection of the Apparatus Bay pre-engineered structure

• Continued interior bearing steel stud framing

• Continued exterior sheathing and green girt/insulation at Hose Tower

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Finalize detail work at pre-engineered structure

• Complete hose tower masonry

• Complete steel joists and start steel decking

• Continue interior bearing steel stud framing

• Start green girt and insulation at Apparatus Bay

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Building Utilities: AVB awaiting design drawings from Midwest Energy for permanent power system. 
Received design drawings from Consumers Energy for gas service. Coordinating underground sleeving for 
both services.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #04: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 7.11.22

Description
Insulated sheathing at
Patio and soffit framing.

Taken Date
07/15/2022 at 10:25 am

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3892.JPG

Week of 7.11.22

Description
Shear wall cross bracing

Taken Date
07/15/2022 at 08:51 am

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3891.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 15, 2022 at 01:10 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66TCXN55E0SM1A88Y1SP?sig=d8b99fd0e67b10ebe70ffc9799f7615bcd2acd3843f56a09eb099dc79ba12cde
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66TP67PA4AFA793WG4ZA?sig=a85ff18415fe296e09fb19597f06d5e2dc39e095f6d5e77c390c3b6e13106e44


Week of 7.11.22

Description
Apparatus Bay rafters
complete and strapping
for insulation.

Taken Date
07/14/2022 at 11:18 am

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3888.JPG

Week of 7.11.22

Description
Green girt and insulation
in hose tower.

Taken Date
07/14/2022 at 11:14 am

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3884.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 15, 2022 at 01:10 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66TA17WRC9H9KAR1A3X9?sig=fc48c5ec1f05e1f873c093bf16097f169ae3455d5c3a13d472a6736ddff555c2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66S2AHH45WESC012GXAE?sig=f54499da00726b5ea6160e28ae51b9c37fb45de3bf5eaaca87a94c7f7e386fd7


Week of 7.11.22

Description
Monument sign footer.

Taken Date
07/14/2022 at 11:12 am

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3883.JPG

Week of 7.11.22

Description
Insulated sheathing at
front elevation

Taken Date
07/13/2022 at 11:03 am

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3881.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 15, 2022 at 01:10 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66RST7KSGSSTSY6RMCEZ?sig=ca373ffc070743d6aa2e816c30368c890fd890bae5a4ca8fb12e11a3fe9fd4c6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66RWQCBWY4MY1TQ8WNQ9?sig=96590f757229261632d3b4eeb53c3fa5cae4bd59cede809f7363acb1c78587fd


Week of 7.11.22

Description
Steel joists in progress.

Taken Date
07/12/2022 at 02:12 pm

Upload Date
07/15/2022 at 12:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3876.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 15, 2022 at 01:10 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G81B66SA86YJJS64B3SCBNG5?sig=7e4e141a49bd845f8c2c7b643408a889376f026b2dd1e906c41e76ec7f78f720

